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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA AND DEFENCE. 

FINANCIAL Statement for the Year ended June 30, 1900. 

Votes for Militia Services, 1899-1900. 

By Statute— 
Pay of General Officer, Adjutant General and Q. M. General. 

By \ ote— 
Pay of Staff, Permanent Corps and Active Militia, including allowances. 
Yukon Contingent 
Annual Drill of the Militia 
Salaries and wages of civil employees 
Military properties, works and buildings 
Warlike and other stores 
Clothing and necessaries 
Provisions, supplies and remounts 
Transport and freight : . • • 
Grants in aid of Artillery and Rifle Associations and Bands and Military 

Institutes , 
Grant for Rockliffe Rifle Range 
Miscellaneous and unforeseen contingencies.. .• 
Royal Military College of Canada 
Monuments—Battlefields of Canada 
Government Cartridge Factory 
Drill ground and site for Armoury, St. Thomas, Ont 
General service medals 

Defences, Esquimalt, B. C.—Pay and allowances of a detachment of Royal 
Marine Artillery or Royal Engineers 

Capital Account—Arms, Ammunition and Defences, including Esquimalt, B.C. 
Rifle Ranges 

Halifax Provisional Garrison . . 
Claims for Compensation— 

F. X. Mathieu, for legal costs 
Octave Ouellette, injury 
Widow of the late Captain Stuart 
E. W. Armstrong 
Mrs. Kehoe 

Guard for Welland Canal 
Special Service—South Aflica , 

Total 

Pensions. 
By V o t e -

Pensions—Militia, Rebellion, 1885 
" ii Fenian Raids, &c 

By S ta tu t e -
Pensions—Militia, Upper Canada, War of 1812. 

Expended. 

9,446 

333,226 
173,266 
424,991 
70,000 

176,875 
58,087 

185,078 
117,934 
39,863 

36,942 
1,500 

19,982 
69,231 

250 
102,952 

6,000 
3,988 

12,989 
161,498 
71,208 

118,265 

199 
750 

1,000 
500 
125 

1,006 
1,427,502 

3,615,207 

18,571 
2,339 

840 

21,750 

REVENUE. 

Casual 
Ammunition, Stores and Clothing. 
Miscellaneous 
Rents 

Royal Military College . 

Total Revenue . 49,876 


