## DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA AND DEFENCE.

FINANCIAL Statement for the Year ended June 30, 1900.

Votes for Militia Services, 1899–1900.	Expended.
	 S
By Statute— Pay of General Officer, Adjutant General and Q. M. General	9,446
By Vote— Pay of Staff, Permanent Corps and Active Militia, including allowances.	333,226
Yukon Contingent	173,266
Yukon Contingent Annual Drill of the Militia	424.991
Salaries and wages of civil employees	70,000
Military properties, works and buildings	176,875
Warlike and other stores	58,087
Clothing and necessaries.	185,078
Provisions, supplies and remounts	117,934
Transport and freight	39,863
Grants in aid of Artillery and Rifle Associations and Bands and Military	00,000
Institutes	36,942
Grant for Rockliffe Rifle Range.	1.500
Miscellaneous and unforeseen contingencies	19,982
Royal Military College of Canada	69,231
Monuments—Battlefields of Canada	250
Government Cartridge Factory	102,952
Drill groun 1 and site for Armoury, St. Thomas, Ont.	6,000
General service medals	3,988
Defences, Esquimalt, B. CPay and allowances of a detachment of Royal	0,000
Marine Artillery or Royal Engineers	12,989
Capital Account—Arms, Ammunition and Defences, including Esquimalt, B.C.	161,498
Rifle Ranges	71,208
Halifax Provisional Garrison	118,265
Claims for Compensation—	110,200
F. X. Mathieu, for legal costs	199
Octave Ouellette, injury	750
Widow of the late Captain Stuart	1,000
E. W. Armstrong	500
Mrs. Kehoe	
Guard for Welland Canal.	1,006
Special Service—South Africa	1,427,502
Total	3,615,207
Pensions.	
Pensions—Militia, Rebellion, 1885	18,571
" " Fenian Raids, &c	2,339
By Statute-	4,000
Pensions-Militia, Upper Canada, War of 1812	840
	01 550
	21,750

REVENUE
---------

	8	S
Casual Ammunition, Stores and Clothing Miscellaneous Rents	14.363	2,121
Royal Military College		26,291 21,464
Total Revenue	·····	49,876

\_\_\_\_\_